
Hanging plate screw

Ceiling

Sketch map

Warning: this light ls for Indoor use only !!!

Steps for installation:
1.Insert the power cable into the housing nut and then lock the lamp's power cable.
2.Determine the installation position of the suspension plate on the ceiling, and install the suspension
plate on the ceiling.
3.Connect the connecting line between the lamp and the wall, and tighten the stripping screw.

Power cord

The lamp is suitable for 110 -
240V power supply. 50Hz

Please wear gloves during
installation.

Do not install on damp or wet
ceilings.

Please use a non-corrosive
cleaning agent for cleaning.

Before cleaning, be sure to
disconnect the power supply.

Please install the equipment according
to the installation instructions of our
company.





BT179 Edge Pendelleuchte

Skizzenplan

Aufhängeplattenschraube

Decke

Warnung: Diese Lampe ist nur für den Innenbereich geeignet !!!

Montageanleitung:
1.Stecken Sie das Netzkabel in die Gehäusemutter und verriegeln Sie dann das Netzkabel der Lampe.
2.Bestimmen Sie die Installationsposition der Aufhängeplatten an der Decke und montieren Sie die
Aufhängeplatten an der Decke.
3.Verbinden Sie die Verbindungslinie zwischen der Lampe und der Wand und ziehen Sie die
Abisolierschraube fest.

Netzkabel 

Die Lampe ist für 110-240V
Stromversorgung geeignet.
50Hz

Bitte tragen Sie Handschuhe
während der Installation. 

Installieren Sie nicht an feuchten
oder nassen Decken. 

Bevor Sie reinigen, trennen Sie
bitte die Stromversorgung. 

Bitte verwenden Sie ein nicht
korrosives Reinigungsmittel zum
Reinigen. 

Bitte installieren Sie das Gerät gemäß
den Installationsanweisungen unseres
Unternehmens.





BT179 Edge Suspension

Carte esquisse

Plafond
Câble d'alimentation

Vis de plaque suspendue

Attention : Cette lampe est uniquement destinée à un usage intérieur !!!

Étapes d'installation :
1.Insérez le câble d'alimentation dans l'écrou du boîtier et verrouillez ensuite le câble
d'alimentation de la lampe.
2.Déterminez la position d'installation de la plaque de suspension au plafond et installez la
plaque de suspension au plafond.
3.Connectez le câble de liaison entre la lampe et le mur, et serrez la vis de raclage.

La lampe est adaptée pour une
alimentation électrique de 110 à
240V. 50Hz.

Veuillez porter des gants lors de
l'installation.

Ne pas installer sur des plafonds
humides ou mouillés.

Avant le nettoyage,
veuillez impérativement
débrancher l'alimentation
électrique.

Veuillez installer l'équipement
conformément aux instructions
d'installation de notre entreprise.

Veuillez utiliser un agent de nettoyage
non corrosif pour le nettoyage.





BT179 Edge Lampade a
Sospensione

Mappa dello schizzo

Soffitto
Cavo di alimentazione

Vite della piastra appendente

Avvertenza: questa luce è solo per uso interno !!!

Passaggi per l'installazione:
1.Inserisci il cavo di alimentazione nella madre dell'involucro e quindi blocca il cavo di
alimentazione della lampada.
2.Determina la posizione di installazione della piastra di sospensione sul soffitto e installa la
piastra di sospensione sul soffitto.
3.Collega il cavo di collegamento tra la lampada e il muro e stringi la vite di raschiatura.

La lampada è adatta per
un'alimentazione da 110 a 240V.
50Hz.

Si prega di indossare i guanti
durante l'installazione.

Non installare su soffitti umidi o
bagnati.

Prima della pulizia, assicurarsi di
scollegare l'alimentazione.

Si prega di utilizzare un detergente
non corrosivo per la pulizia.

Si prega di installare l'apparecchiatura
secondo le istruzioni di installazione
della nostra azienda.





BT179 Edge Lámpara Colgante

Plano esquemático 

Tornillo de la placa colgante

Techo

¡Advertencia: esta luz es solo para uso en interiores!

Cable de alimentación 

Pasos de instalación:
1.Inserte el cable de alimentación en la tuerca de la carcasa y luego bloquee el cable de
alimentación de la lámpara.
2.Determine la posición de instalación de la placa de suspensión en el techo e instale la placa
de suspensión en el techo.
3.Conecte la línea de conexión entre la lámpara y la pared y apriete el tornillo de desmontaje.

La lámpara es adecuada
para una fuente de
alimentación de 110-240V.
50Hz
Por favor, use guantes durante
la instalación. 

No instale en techos húmedos o
mojados. 

Antes de limpiar, asegúrese de
desconectar la alimentación. 

Utilice un agente de limpieza no corrosivo
para la limpieza. 

Por favor, instale el equipo según las
instrucciones de instalación de nuestra
empresa.





BT179 Edge Hanglamp

Schetskaart

Ophangplaat schroef

Plafond

Waarschuwing: deze lamp is alleen voor binnengebruik !!!

Netsnoer

Stappen voor installatie:
1.Steek de stroomkabel in de behuizingsmoer en vergrendel vervolgens de stroomkabel van de
lamp.
2.Bepaal de installatiepositie van de ophangplaat aan het plafond en installeer de ophangplaat
aan het plafond.
3.Verbind de verbindingskabel tussen de lamp en de muur en draai de afstripschroef vast.

De lamp is geschikt voor 110 -
240V voeding. 50Hz

Draag alstublieft handschoenen
tijdens de installatie.

Niet installeren op vochtige of
natte plafonds.

Voordat u gaat schoonmaken, moet u
de stroomvoorziening loskoppelen.

Gebruik alstublieft een niet-corrosief
reinigingsmiddel voor het schoonmaken.

Installeer alstublieft de apparatuur
volgens de installatie-instructies van
ons bedrijf.





BT179 Edge Pendellampor

Skitsekort

Hängande plattskruv

Tak

Varning: Denna lampa är endast för inomhusbruk !!!

Nätsladd

Installationssteg:
1.Sätt strömkabeln i husets mutter och lås sedan lampanets strömkabel.
2.Bestäm installationspositionen för upphängningsplattan i taket och installera
upphängningsplattan i taket.
3.Anslut anslutningsledningen mellan lampan och väggen och skruva fast avskrapningsskruven.

Lampan är lämplig för 110 -
240V strömförsörjning. 50Hz

Vänligen använd handskar
under installationen.

Installera inte på fuktiga eller
våta tak.

Innan rengöring, se till att koppla
från strömförsörjningen.

Använd gärna ett icke-
frätande rengöringsmedel för
rengöring.

Vänligen installera utrustningen enligt
vårt företags installationsinstruktioner.





BT179 Edge Pendellampe

Skisskarta

Ophængsplade skrue

Loft 

Advarsel: Dette lys er kun til indendørs brug !!!

Strømkabel

Installations trin:
1.Sæt strømkablet i husmøtrikken og lås derefter lampens strømkabel.
2.Bestem installationspositionen for ophængspladen på loftet, og installer
ophængspladen på loftet.
3.Tilslut forbindelsesledningen mellem lampen og væggen, og stram afstripperens skrue.

Venligst bær handsker under
installationen.

Installer ikke på fugtige eller
våde lofter.

Lampen er egnet til 110 - 240V
strømforsyning. 50Hz

Før rengøring skal
strømforsyningen være frakoblet.

Venligst brug en ikke-
ætsende rengøringsmiddel til
rengøring.
Venligst installer udstyret i henhold til
vores virksomheds
installationsvejledning.


